505002159 07/13/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5048907

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	11/29/2001

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BRIDGESTONE/FIRESTONE, INC.	11/29/2001

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BRIDGESTONE/FIRESTONE NORTH AMERICAN TIRE, LLC	
Street Address:	ONE BRIDGESTONE PARK	
City:	NASHVILLE	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37214	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15124150
Application Number:	15326856

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (330)376-9646

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 330-376-1242

Email: pto@rennerkenner.com
Correspondent Name: TAMA L. DRENSKI

Address Line 1: 106 S. MAIN STREET, SUITE 400

Address Line 4: AKRON, OHIO 44308-1412

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FIR.P.US0802	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TAMA L. DRENSKI	
SIGNATURE:	/Tama L. Drenski/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/13/2018	

Total Attachments: 3 source=Merger#page1.tif source=Merger#page2.tif source=Merger#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 046341 FRAME: 0488

505002159

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"BRIDGESTONE/FIRESTONE, INC.", A OHIO CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "BRIDGESTONE/FIRESTONE NORTH AMERICAN TIRE, LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "BRIDGESTONE/FIRESTONE NORTH AMERICAN TIRE, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2001, AT 2 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2001, AT 5 O'CLOCK P.M.

Warriet Smith Hindson Harriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 1591360

DATE: 02-01-02

3432780 8100M

020067082

PATENT REEL: 046341 FRAME: 0489

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 02:00 PM 11/29/2001 010605929 - 3432780

BRIDGESTONE/FIRESTONE, INC. (an Ohio corporation)

INTO

BRIDGESTONE/FIRESTONE NORTH AMERICAN TIRE, LLC (a Delaware limited liability company)

Pursuant to Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, as amended:

- 1. Names and States of Organization of Constituent Entities.

 Bridgestone/Firestone, Inc., a corporation incorporated under the laws of the State of Ohio ("BFS"), will be merged ("Merger") with and into Bridgestone/Firestone North American Tire, LLC, a limited liability company formed under the laws of the State of Delaware ("BFNT" and, together with BFS, "Constituent Entities"), at the Effective Time (as defined in paragraph 4 below):
- Approval and Execution of Agreement of Merger. An agreement of merger regarding the Merger ("Agreement of Merger") (a) has been duly approved by the board of directors of BFS and the board of managers of BFNT and by the sole shareholder of BFS and the sole member of BFNT and (b) has been duly executed by each of the Constituent Entities;
- 3. Name of Surviving Entity. The surviving entity of the Merger will be BFNT ("Surviving Entity"), and its name is "Bridgestone/Firestone North American Tire, LLC";
- 4. Effective Time of Merger. The Merger will become effective at 5:00 pm (Eastern Standard Time) on November 29, 2001 ("Effective Time");
- 5. Place of Business of Surviving Entity Where Agreement of Merger Is on File. The Agreement of Merger is on file at the offices of the Surviving Entity at One Bridgestone Park, Nashville, Tennessee 37214, and
- 6. Copies of Agreement of Merger Farnished upon Request. A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished to any member of the Surviving Entity or any shareholder of BFS, without cost, upon request addressed to Bridgestone/Firestone North American Tire, LLC, One Bridgestone Park, Nashville, Tennessee 37214, Attention: Secretary.

CH-1192852vI

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the Constituent Entities has caused this certificate to be executed on its behalf by its duly authorized officer this 29th day of November 2001.

BRIDGESTONE/FIRESTONE, INC.

Bv

John T. Lampe

Chairman, CBO and President

BRIDGESTONE/FIRESTONE NORTH AMERICAN TIRE, LLC

Ren

Isso Togashi

Vice Chairman and.

President

CH-L192852v1

-2-

PATENT REEL: 046341 FRAME: 0491

RECORDED: 07/13/2018